
nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 GIUSTOZZI MARIO ALTO CHIASCIO TR 0540111

2 PRESCIUTTI MICHELE ALTO CHIASCIO TR 0585785

3 MANFREDINI ALBERTO ANGRY CARP PI 1417189

4 OPURATORI SIMONE ANGRY CARP PI 1417178

5 PINCARDINI DIEGO BASS DIVISION PG 290647

6 MOSCA LUCIO BASS DIVISION PG 846541

7 MARIANI RICCARDO BASS DIVISION PG 986655

8 PAPINI SIMONE BASS DIVISION PG 1000903

9 GRATTI MICHELE BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1050377

10 MARCHIANI FEDERICO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1417222

11 CAIMMI GIACOMO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 0495997

12 AFADU KEKURU PREYE BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1039016

13 CASAROLA MATTIA BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1224728

14 FRANCIONI DAVID BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 0897397

15 BRANCIARI STEFANO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 0897326

16 MANDOLINI EDOARDO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 0847904

17 BRILLONI FRANCESCO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1417857

18 FERRETTI OMAR BASS OR DIE CH 0765997

19 DI GIACOMO MATTEO BASS OR DIE CH 0941813

20 MINCIONI PAOLO BASS OR DIE CH 0765996

21 IEZZI LUCA BASS OR DIE CH 0693403

22 SPADANO LORENZO BASS OR DIE CH 1158429

23 PANTALEONE LORENZO BASS OR DIE CH 0105995
24 FONTI MATTEO BASS TRIBE PG 1120543

25 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO BASS TRIBE PG 0689921

26 MOSCA RICCARDO BASS TRIBE PG 1029841

27 GAROFALO ROCCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 207656

28 AGOSTINI FEDERICO GPS CANDELARA PU 0509511

29 ALLEGREZZA MATTIA GPS CANDELARA PU 0855035

30 BIANCHI GIACOMO GPS CANDELARA PU 0746044

31 TAMBURINI GIACOMO GPS CANDELARA PU 0308163

32 CENTORAME ANTONIO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1222407

33 TIBURZI FEDERICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1341268

34 ROMASCO MATTEO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1226052

35 D'AGOSTINO ALESSANDRO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359340

36 D'AMATO LUDOVICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1319117

37 ILLICETO MICHELE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 789572

38 DE BERNARDINIS DAVIDE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359339

39 CHIAVAROLI ALESSIO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1357346

40 CORRADI MATTEO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 962346

41 D'ERCOLE ALESSANDRO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359468

42 FERRARINI FILIPPO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 1318211

43 CIMAN ALBERTO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0795750

44 MORESCHI GIAMPAOLO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0642460

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  CINGOLI

CODICE GARA: 1657055



45 PERUFFO MATTEO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0699507

46 BARI RICCARDO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0748691

47 FORNALE' ANTONIO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0548328

48 ALBERTINI STEFANO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1075971

49 ALABARDI GABRIELE REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0695342

50 ARCANGELI JACOPO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1325214

51 PERTICAROLI FILIPPO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0982365

52 BUGI SERGIO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0094804

53 POZZI GIACOMO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0955038

54 CECCARELLI GIOVANNI REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO

55 FINOCCHI MIRKO SASSO MARCONI BO 0845030



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 SPAGNA VALERIO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 069503

2 PACCHIONI PAOLO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 516147

3 PONTI MATTEO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 81394

4 BARICCA LUCA BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 1176861

5 VIOLATO DAVIDE BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 359045

6 LANZI STEFANO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0870814

7 BATTAGLIOLI IGOR BASS&CO MN 0804292

8 ADAMI MATTIA BASS&CO MN 0200086
9 SGARZI DANIELE BASS&PIKE BO 0843343

10 BUZZONI CRISTIAN CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 615204

11 SOLA MARCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1115671

12 CAMPI EMANUELE CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 109120

13 GOLINELLI MARCO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0762349

14 POLELLI DAVIDE FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 796315

15 BERTASI LUCA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219171

16 CANIATTI ROBERTO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219174
17 TESTONI NICOLA FLW ITALY TV 0266978

18 TESTONI ANDREA FLW ITALY TV 0671330

19 IACUZZO YURI FLW ITALY TV 1131688

20 ALBERTINI STEFANO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1075971

21 ALABARDI GABRIELE REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0695342

22 ARCANGELI JACOPO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1325214

23 PERTICAROLI FILIPPO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0982365

24 BUGI SERGIO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0094804

25 POZZI GIACOMO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0955038

26 CECCARELLI GIOVANNI REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO

27 D'ALESSANDRO MICHELANGELO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1363067

28 ALESSANDRINI EMILIO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0845987

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  LAGHI DI MANTOVA

CODICE GARA: 1657071



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 LENZI GIANLUCA ANGRY CARP PI 0693205

2 COSER MANUEL ANGRY CARP PI 0378352

3 GIACOMELLI SILVANO ANGRY CARP PI 1404782

4 BANTI GABRIELE ANGRY CARP PI 0813871

5 PIGNOTTI MICHELE ANGRY CARP PI 1393947

6 CECCOTTI MARCO ANGRY CARP PI 1417184

7 MATTI RICCARDO ANGRY CARP PI 0963489

8 VALENTINI MICHELE ANGRY CARP PI 0260042

9 CUCCU LUCA BASS CREW RM 1313529

10 TRAPANI STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1314764

11 MOSCA LUCIO BASS DIVISION PG 846541

12 DOTTORI NICHOLAS BASS DIVISION PG 1030719

13 DIONIGI FILIPPO BASS DIVISION PG 1156421

14 MARIANI RICCARDO BASS DIVISION PG 986655

15 CARDONI FRANCESCO BASS DIVISION PG 1110314

16 SISANI STEFANO BASS DIVISION PG 1135989

17 PUCCIARINI LORENZO BASS DIVISION PG 1131362

18 MINELLI CARLO BASS DIVISION PG 1262387

19 GRATTI MICHELE BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1050377

20 MARCHIANI FEDERICO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1417222

21 CAIMMI GIACOMO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 0495997

22 AFADU KEKURU PREYE BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1039016

23 CASAROLA MATTIA BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1224728

24 FORTUNA MIRCO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1090643

25 BRILLONI FRANCESCO BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1417857

26 GNASSI FABIO BASS FRIENDS AR 0053735

27 BISACCIONI MARCO BASS FRIENDS AR 0723276

28 MAIONE LORENZO BASS RECON TR 607518

29 MORELLI GABRIELE BASS RECON TR 498861

30 ALMATORI FRANCESCO BASS RECON TR 612064

31 BIRIBANTI DANIELE BASS RECON TR 1263594
32 FONTI MATTEO BASS TRIBE PG 1120543

33 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO BASS TRIBE PG 0689921

34 METUCCI GABRIELE BASS TRIBE PG 1132109

35 BECCHETTI FRANCESCO BASS TRIBE PG 1347082

36 RAVENNATI SIMONE BASS&PIKE BO 1084879

37 AVENA ALESSANDRO BASS&PIKE BO 0021293

38 MIGLIORI MASSIMILIANO BASS&PIKE BO 0351325

39 DE SIMONE ENRICO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 641902

40 GIOVANNICO MASSIMILIANO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 179180

41 MARCONI ALEX CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 889435

42 ARTONI FRANCESCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1124479
43 FIORAVANTI ANDREA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1094451

44 LAPINI MARCO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 647267

45 LOVECCHI SALVATORE FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 699581

46 PINI NICCOLO' FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 59170

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  CHIUSI

CODICE GARA: 1656974



47 GIACOBBI FEDERICO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 996245

48 AGOSTINI FEDERICO GPS CANDELARA PU 0509511

49 BECCHETTI GIOVANNI GPS CANDELARA PU 0607586

50 BIANCHI GIACOMO GPS CANDELARA PU 0746044

51 ALLEGREZZA MATTIA GPS CANDELARA PU 0855035

52 AMISANO CORRADO GPS CANDELARA PU 0746042

53 TAMBURINI GIACOMO GPS CANDELARA PU 0308163

54 PICARDI MARIO IBBF TEAM RM 1175226

55 CAPARRINI RICCARDO LAMPI NELL'ACQUA FI 0548429

56 MELANI EMANUELE LENZA AGLIANESE PT 0859048

57 CENTORAME ANTONIO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1222407

58 TIBURZI FEDERICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1341268

59 ROMASCO MATTEO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1226052

60 D'AGOSTINO ALESSANDRO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359340

61 D'AMATO LUDOVICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1319117

62 ILLICETO MICHELE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 789572

63 DE BERNARDINIS DAVIDE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359339

64 D'ERCOLE ALESSANDRO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359468

65 DAMIANI DANIELE LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0534521

66 VETRALLA DIEGO LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0641667

67 FATICHENTI SIMONE LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0998618

68 BALDELLI GIULIO LENZA ETRUSCA SI 1360488

69 GIROTTI DANIELE LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0636866

70 BUGOSSI ROBERTO LENZA ETRUSCA SI 1132161

71 MONTANO MATTIA OLD BOYS RM 1076192

72 CAPITANI THOMAS OLD BOYS RM 1360990

73 CAPPONI ALESSIO PROFISHING  TEAM PG 1360497

74 MARINACCI DANIELE PROFISHING  TEAM PG 0947334

75 PALLOTTA MATTIA PROFISHING  TEAM PG 0780463

76 VIALI LUCA PROFISHING  TEAM PG 1191109

77 CELLO ALESSANDRO PROFISHING  TEAM PG V134400

78 ILACQUA FRANCESCO PROFISHING  TEAM PG V134367

79 BONATO MARCO PROFISHING  TEAM PG 1416556
80 ALBERTINI STEFANO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1075971

81 BUGI SERGIO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0094804

82 FINA LUCA VINCENT TIBER BASS ANGLERS RM



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 IARROBINO BRUNO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0174249

2 ROMANO GIUSEPPE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0772449

3 VITALE GIUSEPPE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1153228

4 AULETTA VINCENZO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0630787

5 MARCHETTI ANTONIO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1266414

6 PISANIELLO GIOVANNI BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1308145

7 FERRETTI OMAR BASS OR DIE CH 0765997

8 DI GIACOMO MATTEO BASS OR DIE CH 0941813

9 MINCIONI PAOLO BASS OR DIE CH 0765996

10 IEZZI LUCA BASS OR DIE CH 0693403

11 SPADANO LORENZO BASS OR DIE CH 1158429

12 MANCINI STEFANO BASS OR DIE CH 0856459

13 PANTALEONE LORENZO BASS OR DIE CH 0105995

14 GAROFALO ROCCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 207656

15 SUSINI MARIANO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 798514

16 MUSCIO MASSIMILIANO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 588192

17 PACE VITO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 798515

18 MANCANIELLO LORENZO D. FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1175524

19 COLARUSSO DIODORO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 549247

20 DEROSA ANDREA FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 550825

21 MONTEFUSCO MICHELE FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 797820

22 PACE CRISTIAN FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1146906

23 CASELLA ANTONINO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1232245

24 SPALLONE ALESSANDRO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 604822

25 CONTE GIUSEPPE FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1414001

26 CARAFA DAVIDE FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 550595

27 STEFANILE DOMENICO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 802049

28 CAVARRETTA LUIGI FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 937461

29 AMISANO CORRADO GPS CANDELARA PU 0746042

30 LEONE MASSIMO IBBF TEAM RM 997864

31 ILLICETO MICHELE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 789572

32 DE BERNARDINIS DAVIDE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359339

33 VALENTE ALBERICO PROSPIN BN 1225973

34 LAPEUTA PASQUALE PROSPIN BN 1311367

35 DE GRUTTOLA GIANLUCA PROSPIN BN 1323935

36 CAPONE GIUSEPPE PROSPIN BN 1164547

37 CRESTA CHRISTIAN SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

38 CRESTA GIUSEPPE ANTONIO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

39 LORUSSO PAOLO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

40 SCALESE URCIUOLI MARIO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

41 TERRANEGRA DOMENICO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

42 STASULLO SEBASTIANO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

43 ZARRILLI LUIGI SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

44 CIALEO MICHELE SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

45 ROMANO CRISTIANO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  MONTECOTUGNO

CODICE GARA:  1657022



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 VIERO ALESSANDRO BASSER VI 56302

2 BENATO DENIS BASSER VI 967602

3 DAL LAGO MIRCO BASSER VI 602492

4 GROPPO ALBERTO BASSER VI 9194

5 PIAZZA LUCA BASSER VI 1033191

6 BOSCOLO SIMONE BASSER VI 503296

7 BELLIN SIMONE BASSER VI 843125

8 LAPPO RICCARDO BASSER VI 1222232

9 RAMON ALESSANDRO BASSER VI 1362269

10 BRAGA CHRISTOPHER BASSER VI 1331740

11 CARTURAN PAOLO BASSER VI 402463

12 BEDON ANDREA BASSER VI 402412

13 BARATTO MATTIA BASSER VI 682415

14 FRESCURA FLAVIO BASSER VI 1111206

15 BELLESE RICCARDO BASSER VI 222678

16 BAGANTE GABRIELE BASSER VI 1034477

17 DE ZUANI ANDREA BASSER VI 672784

18 MULLER SAMUELE BASSER VI 908526

19 TOFFANELLO MATTEO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

20 BERTAGGIA MIRKO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

21 BENETTO SIMONE DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

22 FACCIOLLI EMILIANO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 1373811

23 BORTOLINI ANDREA FLW ITALY TV 0390567

24 TESTONI NICOLA FLW ITALY TV 0266978

25 TESTONI ANDREA FLW ITALY TV 0671330

26 BOGGIAN MATTIA FLW ITALY TV 0839968

27 IACUZZO YURI FLW ITALY TV 1131688

28 FERRARINI FILIPPO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 1318211

29 PIRAS MAURO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 1359250

30 GAZZANI DIEGO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0948350

31 CAROLLA ANTONIO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0838347

32 MIRANDOLA EDOARDO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0532380

33 MININNO DOMENICO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 1418671

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  REVINE

CODICE GARA: 1657113



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 DONATI NICOLO' ANGRY CARP PI 1306765

2 LEONARDI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0965682

3 TURELLI CRISTIANO ANGRY CARP PI 0811615

4 LENZI GIANLUCA ANGRY CARP PI 0693205

5 COSER MANUEL ANGRY CARP PI 0378352

6 GIACOMELLI SILVANO ANGRY CARP PI 1404782

7 SORRENTINO FEDERICO ANGRY CARP PI 1312560

8 CAPPELLETTI RICCARDO ANGRY CARP PI 0546287

9 TADDEI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0908036

10 MANFREDINI ALBERTO ANGRY CARP PI 1417189

11 BANTI GABRIELE ANGRY CARP PI 0813871

12 OPURATORI SIMONE ANGRY CARP PI 1417178

13 PIGNOTTI MICHELE ANGRY CARP PI 1393947

14 CECCOTTI MARCO ANGRY CARP PI 1417184

15 MATTI RICCARDO ANGRY CARP PI 0963489

16 MANCINI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0717902

17 NATIVI GIONATA ANGRY CARP PI 0677074

18 BOSCHI ALESSIO ANGRY CARP PI 0505560

19 LANDI MIRKO ANGRY CARP PI 0382532

20 FADIGATTI MARCO BASS CLAN MILANO MI 0573874

21 LANZI STEFANO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0870814

22 BARBARO JACOPO BASS DEFENDERS MI 1359478

23 FACCHINETTI ALBERTO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0145083

24 SIDOTI MARCO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0660395

25 MINELLI CARLO BASS DIVISION PG 1262387

26 BARBIERI MIRKO BASS STRIKE VALDARNO SI 1186058

27 BATTAGLIOLI IGOR BASS&CO MN 0804292

28 MULLER SAMUELE BASSER VI 908526

29 SEMINARA FRANCESCO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 0644670

30 TANGANELLI ALESSANDRO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 0886094

31 VENEZIA ALESSANDRO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 0253528

32 BELLINI LORENZO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 1360511

33 PALMIERI RICCARDO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 1392570

34 BARDI LORENZO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 104717

35 GUZZINATI MICHELE FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 312656

36 D'ALESSANDRO SEBASTIAN FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 854931

37 FIORAVANTI ANDREA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1094451

38 CASAMENTI ROBERTO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 301770

39 LAPINI MARCO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 647267

40 GIANNINI ROBERTO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 854922

41 LOVECCHI SALVATORE FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 699581

42 PINI NICCOLO' FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 59170

43 FIESOLI ALESSIO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 879755

44 GUIDOTTI CRISTIANO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 248510

45 TRONCI MATTIA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1038203

46 TRONCI TESEO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1175831

47 EGIZIANO MASSIMILIANO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 95556

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  MASSCIUCCOLI

CODICE GARA: 1656958



48 GUARINI RAFFAELE FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 239127

49 MAZZONI ANDREA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 353674

50 GIACOBBI FEDERICO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 996245

51 GASPERINI TOMMASO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1414726

52 TESTONI SIMONE FLW ITALY TV 1095690

53 TESTONI NICOLA FLW ITALY TV 0266978

54 TESTONI ANDREA FLW ITALY TV 0671330

55 BOGGIAN MATTIA FLW ITALY TV 0839968

56 IACUZZO YURI FLW ITALY TV 1131688

57 BARBAFINA SIMONE FREE FISHING FI 0409146

58 LARCHER NAZARENO FREE FISHING FI 1364732

59 RISTORI NICCOLO' FREE FISHING FI

60 CAPARRINI RICCARDO LAMPI NELL'ACQUA FI 0548429

61 VENTURI LUCA LE LONTRE BO 0442847

62 MARCONI ALESSIO LE LONTRE BO 0104261

63 PESCI DAVIDE LE LONTRE BO 0117878

64 GULMINI PIERLUIGI LE LONTRE BO 0573652

65 MELANI EMANUELE LENZA AGLIANESE PT 0859048

66 DAMIANI DANIELE LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0534521

67 VETRALLA DIEGO LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0641667

68 BALDELLI GIULIO LENZA ETRUSCA SI 1360488

69 CIANGOLA MATTEO OLD BOYS RM 1082603

70 PONZO ALESSIO OLD BOYS RM 1417900

71 ILACQUA FRANCESCO PROFISHING  TEAM PG V134367

72 ROSSI PETER ROGUE BASS CREW FC 0720748

73 DAL RENO CESARE ROGUE BASS CREW FC 1271985

74 CERONI MATTIA ROGUE BASS CREW FC 1033092

75 TASSI ALESSANDRO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1366433

76 PIERDOMENICO CLAUDIO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 655693



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 GIUSTOZZI MARIO ALTO CHIASCIO TR 0540111

2 PRESCIUTTI MICHELE ALTO CHIASCIO TR 0585785

3 FIASCHI ALESSANDRO ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1125074

4 METERANGELIS STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1362779

5 PINCARDINI DIEGO BASS DIVISION PG 290647

6 PUCCIARINI LORENZO BASS DIVISION PG 1131362

7 DOTTORI NICHOLAS BASS DIVISION PG 1030719

8 SISANI STEFANO BASS DIVISION PG 1135989

9 AFADU KEKURU PREYE BASS FISHING MARCHE MC 1039016

10 SPADANO LORENZO BASS OR DIE PE 1158429

11 PANTALEONE LORENZO BASS OR DIE PE 0105995

12 VENTURI GABRIELE BASS RECON TR 1223969

13 SINIGAGLIA DAVIDE BASS RECON TR 1224247

14 MORELLI GABRIELE BASS RECON TR 498861

15 PIACENTI MATTIA BASS RECON TR 1282742

16 SUADONI GIORDANO BASS RECON TR 0283117

17 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO BASS TRIBE PG 0689921

18 METUCCI GABRIELE BASS TRIBE PG 1132109

19 BECCHETTI FRANCESCO BASS TRIBE PG 1347082

20 SGARZI DANIELE BASS&PIKE BO 0843343

21 MIGLIORI MASSIMILIANO BASS&PIKE BO 0351325

22 TOSELLI VITTORIO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 256746

23 MAGRI ENRICO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1001288

24 PINI NICCOLO' FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 59170

25 ALLEGREZZA MATTIA GPS CANDELARA PU 0855035

26 BECCHETTI GIOVANNI GPS CANDELARA PU 0607586

27 AGOSTINI FEDERICO GPS CANDELARA PU 0509511

28 AMISANO CORRADO GPS CANDELARA PU 0746042

29 BIANCHI GIACOMO GPS CANDELARA PU 0746044

30 TAMBURINI GIACOMO GPS CANDELARA PU 0308163

31 BRACONI MATTEO GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1280129

32 BONUCCI MANUELE GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1141319

33 PICARDI MARIO IBBF TEAM RM 1175226

34 CAPPONI ALESSIO PROFISHING  TEAM PG 1360497

35 MARINACCI DANIELE PROFISHING  TEAM PG 0947334

36 PALLOTTA MATTIA PROFISHING  TEAM PG 0780463

37 CELLO ALESSANDRO PROFISHING  TEAM PG V134400

38 ILACQUA FRANCESCO PROFISHING  TEAM PG V134367

39 PAVANELLI MASSIMINO TROTALOCA LT 1180829

40 VARRONE PONZI PIER FRANCESCOTROTALOCA LT 1225902

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  CORBARA

CODICE GARA: 1657030



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 DONATI NICOLO' ANGRY CARP PI 1306765

2 LEONARDI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0965682

3 TURELLI CRISTIANO ANGRY CARP PI 0811615

4 LENZI GIANLUCA ANGRY CARP PI 0693205

5 COSER MANUEL ANGRY CARP PI 0378352

6 GIACOMELLI SILVANO ANGRY CARP PI 1404782

7 SORRENTINO FEDERICO ANGRY CARP PI 1312560

8 CAPPELLETTI RICCARDO ANGRY CARP PI 0546287
9 TADDEI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0908036

10 MANFREDINI ALBERTO ANGRY CARP PI 1417189

11 BANTI GABRIELE ANGRY CARP PI 0813871

12 OPURATORI SIMONE ANGRY CARP PI 1417178

13 PIGNOTTI MICHELE ANGRY CARP PI 1393947

14 CECCOTTI MARCO ANGRY CARP PI 1417184

15 MATTI RICCARDO ANGRY CARP PI 0963489

16 VALENTINI MICHELE ANGRY CARP PI 0260042

17 MANCINI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0717902

18 NATIVI GIONATA ANGRY CARP PI 0677074

19 BOSCHI ALESSIO ANGRY CARP PI 0505560

20 LANDI MIRKO ANGRY CARP PI 0382532
21 VERACI ANDREA BASS CREW RM 912378

22 MONTAGNA CRISTIANO BASS DEFENDERS MI 13178574

23 SISANI STEFANO BASS DIVISION PG 1135989

24 PUCCIARINI LORENZO BASS DIVISION PG 1131362

25 BARBIERI MIRKO BASS STRIKE VALDARNO SI 1186058

26 CILIBERTI FRANCESCO BASS TRIBE PG 0689921

27 VENEZIA ALESSANDRO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 0253528

28 BELLINI LORENZO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 1360511

29 PALMIERI RICCARDO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 1392570

30 MANGONE GIOVANNI EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0843734

31 ALBERICI MARCELLO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0509651

32 FINI FABIO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0717398

33 D'ALESSANDRO SEBASTIAN FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 854931

34 FIORAVANTI ANDREA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1094451

35 CASAMENTI ROBERTO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 301770

36 LAPINI MARCO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 647267

37 GIANNINI ROBERTO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 854922

38 FIESOLI ALESSIO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 879755

39 GUIDOTTI CRISTIANO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 248510

40 TRONCI MATTIA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1038203

41 TRONCI TESEO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1175831

42 EGIZIANO MASSIMILIANO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 95556

43 GUARINI RAFFAELE FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 239127

44 MAZZONI ANDREA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 353674

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  BILANCINO

CODICE GARA: 1657105



45 GIACOBBI FEDERICO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 996245

46 GASPERINI TOMMASO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1414726

47 BARBAFINA SIMONE FREE FISHING FI 0409146

48 LARCHER NAZARENO FREE FISHING FI 1364732

49 RISTORI NICCOLO' FREE FISHING FI

50 AMISANO CORRADO GPS CANDELARA PU 0746042

51 PROCACCI MASSIMO GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 0340693

52 BONUCCI MANUELE GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1141319

53 CAPARRINI RICCARDO LAMPI NELL'ACQUA FI 0548429

54 VENTURI LUCA LE LONTRE BO 0442847

55 CAVAZZA LUCA LE LONTRE BO 0062637
56 GULMINI PIERLUIGI LE LONTRE BO 0573652

57 MELANI EMANUELE LENZA AGLIANESE PT 0859048

58 DAMIANI DANIELE LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0534521

59 VETRALLA DIEGO LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0641667
60 TAMBURINI CHRISTIAN NINO GRILLI RA 1310984

61 GALLO ANDREA NINO GRILLI RA 1310981

62 ILACQUA FRANCESCO PROFISHING  TEAM PG V134367

63 DAL RENO CESARE ROGUE BASS CREW FC 1271985

64 CERONI MATTIA ROGUE BASS CREW FC 1033092

65 FINOCCHI MIRKO SASSO MARCONI BO 0845030

66 PAVANELLI MASSIMINO TROTALOCA LT 1180829

67 VARRONE PONZI PIER FRANCESCO TROTALOCA LT 1225902



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 GIUSTOZZI MARIO ALTO CHIASCIO TR 0540111

2 PRESCIUTTI MICHELE ALTO CHIASCIO TR 0585785

3 SORRENTINO FEDERICO ANGRY CARP PI 1312560

4 CAPPELLETTI RICCARDO ANGRY CARP PI 0546287

5 TADDEI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0908036

6 MANCINI ANDREA ANGRY CARP PI 0717902

7 NATIVI GIONATA ANGRY CARP PI 0677074

8 BOSCHI ALESSIO ANGRY CARP PI 0505560

9 LANDI MIRKO ANGRY CARP PI 0382532

10 PIGNOTTI MICHELE ANGRY CARP PI 1393947

11 LEGGI CRISTIAN ASP LAGO DI VICO VT ATTESA

12 FIASCHI ALESSANDRO ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1125074

13 NONIS FABIO ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1320737

14 LATINI VINCENZO ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1428003

15 TOZZI GIUSEPPE ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1320736

16 METERANGELIS STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1362779

17 CUCCU LUCA BASS CREW RM 1313529

18 TRAPANI STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1314764

19 BASSO DARIO BASS CREW RM 1204626

20 FANTIGROSSI DANILO BASS CREW RM 1275707

21 DOTTORI NICHOLAS BASS DIVISION PG 1030719

22 DIONIGI FILIPPO BASS DIVISION PG 1156421

23 SISANI STEFANO BASS DIVISION PG 1135989

24 POLIMANTI ANDREA BASS DIVISION PG 1296846

25 PALMIERI ALESSANDRO BASS DIVISION PG 338076

26 CUCINA DANIELE BASS DIVISION PG 1108549

27 BASTIANELLI NICOLA BASS FISHING TUSCIA VT 1256438

28 DI NICOLA MARCO BASS FISHING TUSCIA VT 0955642

29 FOLLATELLO FEDERICO BASS FISHING TUSCIA VT 0955641

30 BUCCI SIMONE BASS OR DIE CH 0997362

31 CAPANNA DANIELE BASS OR DIE CH 1275105

32 DI DONATO DANIELE BASS OR DIE CH 1131371

33 GRANATA STEFANO BASS OR DIE CH 1317013

34 ZONFA FABIO BASS OR DIE CH 1359593

35 SANTINON MATTIA BASSER VI 800228

36 DAL LAGO MIRCO BASSER VI 602492

37 TRACAZAN DAVIDE BASSER VI 883688

38 TESTA SAMUELE BASSER VI 688620

39 CALDERARO SIMONE BASSER VI 1124575

40 D'ALESSANDRO SEBASTIAN FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 854931

41 FIORAVANTI ANDREA FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 1094451

42 LAPINI MARCO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 647267

43 GIANNINI ROBERTO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 854922

44 PINI NICCOLO' FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 59170

45 BERLICCA MATTEO GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1136012

46 PROCACCI MASSIMO GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 0340693

47 BRACONI MATTEO GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1280129

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  BRACCIANO

CODICE GARA: 1657014



48 BONUCCI MANUELE GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1141319

49 STEFANI ALESSANDRO IBBF TEAM RM 691980

50 PANETTO VALERIANO IBBF TEAM RM 795409

51 PANETTO FLAVIO IBBF TEAM RM 1180406

52 SACCHI FRANCESCO IBBF TEAM RM 773287

53 DAMIANI DANIELE LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0534521

54 VETRALLA DIEGO LENZA ETRUSCA SI 0641667

55 MONTANO MATTIA OLD BOYS RM 1076192

56 CAPITANI THOMAS OLD BOYS RM 1360990

57 MICIELI MARCO OLD BOYS RM 1039103

58 D'ALESSANDRO DIEGO OLD BOYS RM 1175228

59 LATINI ADOLFO OLD BOYS RM 1224270

60 VANNETTELLI EMANUELE OLD BOYS RM 1275685

61 FINA LUCA VINCENT TIBER BASS ANGLERS RM

62 LA FERRERA DAVIDE TIBER BASS ANGLERS RM 1269885

63 LA FERRERA NICOLA TIBER BASS ANGLERS RM 1269883

64 PAVANELLI MASSIMINO TROTALOCA LT 1180829

65 VARRONE PONZI PIER FRANCESCO TROTALOCA LT 1225902

66 PIERDOMENICO CLAUDIO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 655693

67 RICCI ITALO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 386598

68 D'AURIA STEFANO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1081896

69 LUCIANI DAVIDE VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1776445

70 DI BIAGIO DAVIDE VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1157439

71 RAPAGNANI DANIELE VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 996669

72 NANNI MATTEO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1087295

73 TASSI ALESSANDRO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1366433

74 PRESAGHI FRANCESCO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1366440



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 LEGGI CRISTIAN ASP LAGO DI VICO VT ATTESA

2 FIASCHI ALESSANDRO ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1125074

3 NONIS FABIO ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1320737

4 LATINI VINCENZO ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1428003

5 TOZZI GIUSEPPE ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 1320736

6 METERANGELIS STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1362779

7 CUCCU LUCA BASS CREW RM 1313529

8 TRAPANI STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1314764

9 BASSO DARIO BASS CREW RM 1204626

10 FANTIGROSSI DANILO BASS CREW RM 1275707

11 MOSCA LUCIO BASS DIVISION PG 846541

12 MARIANI RICCARDO BASS DIVISION PG 986655

13 CARDONI FRANCESCO BASS DIVISION PG 1110314

14 MARCHETTI ANTONIO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1266414

15 PAPACCIO EMANUELE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1308146

16 BASTIANELLI NICOLA BASS FISHING TUSCIA VT 1256438

17 FERRETTI OMAR BASS OR DIE CH 0765997

18 DI GIACOMO MATTEO BASS OR DIE CH 0941813

19 MINCIONI PAOLO BASS OR DIE CH 0765996

20 IEZZI LUCA BASS OR DIE CH 0693403

21 POMANTE FRANCESCO BASS OR DIE CH 1224715

22 GIANSANTE FRANCESCO BASS OR DIE CH 0742835

23 BUCCI SIMONE BASS OR DIE CH 0997362

24 CAPANNA DANIELE BASS OR DIE CH 1275105

25 DI DONATO DANIELE BASS OR DIE CH 1131371

26 GRANATA STEFANO BASS OR DIE CH 1317013

27 ZONFA FABIO BASS OR DIE CH 1359593

28 MANCINI STEFANO BASS OR DIE CH 0856459

29 NESI LAPO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 1360116

30 SACCHI FRANCESCO IBBF TEAM RM 773287

31 STEFANI ALESSANDRO IBBF TEAM RM 691980

32 PANETTO VALERIANO IBBF TEAM RM 795409

33 CENTORAME ANTONIO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1222407

34 TIBURZI FEDERICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1341268

35 ROMASCO MATTEO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1226052

36 D'AGOSTINO ALESSANDRO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359340

37 D'AMATO LUDOVICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1319117

38 CAPITANI THOMAS OLD BOYS RM 1360990

39 MICIELI MARCO OLD BOYS RM 1039103

40 D'ALESSANDRO DIEGO OLD BOYS RM 1175228

41 LATINI ADOLFO OLD BOYS RM 1224270

42 VANNETTELLI EMANUELE OLD BOYS RM 1275685

43 FINA LUCA VINCENT TIBER BASS ANGLERS RM

44 LA FERRERA DAVIDE TIBER BASS ANGLERS RM 1269885

45 LA FERRERA NICOLA TIBER BASS ANGLERS RM 1269883

46 PAVANELLI MASSIMINO TROTALOCA LT 1180829

47 VARRONE PONZI PIER FRANCESCOTROTALOCA LT 1225902

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  BRACCIANO

CODICE GARA: 1656990



48 PIERDOMENICO CLAUDIO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 655693

49 RICCI ITALO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 386598

50 D'AURIA STEFANO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1081896

51 LUCIANI DAVIDE VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1776445

52 DI BIAGIO DAVIDE VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1157439

53 RAPAGNANI DANIELE VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 996669

54 NANNI MATTEO VULCANO BASS ANGLERS VT 1087295



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 FACCHINETTI ALBERTO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0145083

2 BATTAGLIOLI IGOR BASS&CO MN 0804292

3 ADAMI MATTIA BASS&CO MN 0200086

4 GATTI ALESSANDRO BASS&PIKE BO 0294087

5 BABROUSKAYA NATALLIA BASS&PIKE BO 1133781

6 RAVENNATI SIMONE BASS&PIKE BO 1084879

7 AVENA ALESSANDRO BASS&PIKE BO 0021293

8 MIGLIORI MASSIMILIANO BASS&PIKE BO 0351325

9 CELATI WOGLER BASS&PIKE BO 0843350

10 COSSU MARCELLO BASS&PIKE BO 1113225

11 TURATO LUCA BASSER VI 506997

12 ZOLLI LEONARDO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1057499

13 VILLI STEFANO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1275241

14 LODI MARCELLO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 299418

15 ROZZARINI MATTEO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

16 TOFFANELLO MATTEO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

17 NOTARI FRANCESCO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0643083

18 RAGAZZI ALESSANDRO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1346633

19 BONSI FRANCESCO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1303832

20 ZANIRATI MARTINO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1330066

21 BENINI ANDREA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1363448

22 MALAGUTI LUCA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1225026

23 ZIRONI YURI FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE ATTESA

24 POLELLI DAVIDE FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 796315

25 BERTASI LUCA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219171

26 CANIATTI ROBERTO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219174

27 GUZZINATI MICHELE FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 312656

28 EGIZIANO MASSIMILIANO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 95556

29 GUARINI RAFFAELE FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 239127

30 TESTONI NICOLA FLW ITALY TV 0266978

31 TESTONI ANDREA FLW ITALY TV 0671330

32 IACUZZO YURI FLW ITALY TV 1131688

33 VERGNANINI MATTIA MAGILLA BASS BO 770432

34 GHIRARDI ANDREA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271803

35 TONDINI LUCA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271713

36 MICHELINI ANTHONY MAGILLA BASS BO 1094260

37 DAMIANI ANDREA MAGILLA BASS BO 0914431

38 GALLO ANDREA NINO GRILLI RA 1310981

39 ROSSI PETER ROGUE BASS CREW FC 0720748

40 DAL RENO CESARE ROGUE BASS CREW FC 1271985

41 CERONI MATTIA ROGUE BASS CREW FC 1033092

42 MINGAZZI LUIGI ROGUE BASS CREW FC 0138839

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  BOICELLI 

CODICE GARA: 1656966



43 FINOCCHI MIRKO SASSO MARCONI BO 0845030



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 SAMMARTINO MARCO BASSER VI 851115
2 DANZARO DANIELE I PICCIOTTI PESCATORI RG 0697493

3 CANTO VINCENZO I PICCIOTTI PESCATORI RG 0488781

4 LUCIFORA PIERO I PICCIOTTI PESCATORI RG 1035896

5 ARMENIA TARCISIO I PICCIOTTI PESCATORI RG 1086524

6 CASELLA GIUSEPPE LAGHI VIVI CT 1413262

7 AMATO GIOVANNI LAGHI VIVI CT 0007170

8 SICILIANO DANILO LAGHI VIVI CT 0952930

9 COSTA FRANCESCO LAGHI VIVI CT 1480406

10 COSTA GIOVANNI MARIO LAGHI VIVI CT 1480403

11 RANIOLO CARMELO LAGHI VIVI CT 0993370

12 MUSUMECI GAETANO LAGHI VIVI CT 0705451

13 SCALIA LUCA LAGHI VIVI CT 1413261

14 ZACCARIA MORENO LAGHI VIVI CT 1413216

15 MUSUMECI GIUSEPPE LAGHI VIVI CT 0707526

16 MATTIA IVAN LAGHI VIVI CT 1413260

17 SAMMARTINO GERLARDO LAGHI VIVI CT 0851113

18 DI MARCO ANTONIO SEIKA PREDATORS CLUB EN 1361492

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  POZZILLO

CODICE GARA: 1657006



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 FADIGATTI MARCO BASS CLAN MILANO MI 0573874

2 BARBARO JACOPO BASS DEFENDERS MI 1359478

3 FACCHINETTI ALBERTO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0145083

4 SIDOTI MARCO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0660395

5 MONTAGNA CRISTIANO BASS DEFENDERS MI 13178574

6 BATTAGLIOLI IGOR BASS&CO MN 0804292
7 NANETTI STEFANO BASS&PIKE BO 0294888

8 GATTI ALESSANDRO BASS&PIKE BO 0294087

9 BABROUSKAYA NATALLIA BASS&PIKE BO 1133781

10 RAVENNATI SIMONE BASS&PIKE BO 1084879

11 AVENA ALESSANDRO BASS&PIKE BO 0021293

12 TURATO LUCA BASSER VI 506997
13 SERMOLINI NICHOLAS CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 964384

14 CAMPOLONGO ENRICO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO V132885

15 VILLI STEFANO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1275241

16 LODI MARCELLO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 299418

17 NOTARI FRANCESCO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0643083

18 GOLINELLI MARCO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0762349
19 ZIRONI YURI FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE ATTESA

20 RAGAZZI ALESSANDRO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1346633

21 BONSI FRANCESCO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1303832

22 ZANIRATI MARTINO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1330066

23 BENINI ANDREA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1363448

24 MALAGUTI LUCA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1225026

25 TOSELLI VITTORIO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 256746

26 MAGRI ENRICO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1001288

27 BERTASI LUCA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219171

28 CANIATTI ROBERTO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219174

29 GUZZINATI MICHELE FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 312656

30 EGIZIANO MASSIMILIANO FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 95556

31 MARCONI ALESSIO LE LONTRE BO 0104261

32 PESCI DAVIDE LE LONTRE BO 0117878

33 CAVAZZA LUCA LE LONTRE BO 0062637
34 COCCHI MASSIMO MAGILLA BASS BO 0615058

35 GHIRARDI ANDREA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271803

36 TONDINI LUCA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271713

37 MICHELINI ANTHONY MAGILLA BASS BO 1094260

38 CORSI MASSIMILIANO MAGILLA BASS BO 104206

39 FRIGNANI ALEXANDRO MAGILLA BASS BO 801100

40 GAZZANI DIEGO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0948350

41 CAROLLA ANTONIO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0838347

42 MIRANDOLA EDOARDO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0532380

43 MININNO DOMENICO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 1418671

44 ALBERTINI STEFANO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1075971

45 ALABARDI GABRIELE REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0695342

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA: VOLANO 

CODICE GARA: 1657139



46 ARCANGELI JACOPO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1325214

47 PERTICAROLI FILIPPO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0982365

48 BUGI SERGIO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0094804

49 POZZI GIACOMO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0955038

50 CECCARELLI GIOVANNI REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO

51 D'ALESSANDRO MICHELANGELO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 1363067

52 ALESSANDRINI EMILIO REVOLUTIONARY BASS MODENA MO 0845987

53 ROSSI PETER ROGUE BASS CREW FC 0720748

54 MINGAZZI LUIGI ROGUE BASS CREW FC 0138839

55 FINOCCHI MIRKO SASSO MARCONI BO 0845030



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 IARROBINO BRUNO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0174249

2 ROMANO GIUSEPPE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0772449

3 BERMAN ANDREA SAM BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1357244

4 ODIERNA MICHELE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1308148

5 AULETTA VINCENZO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0630787

6 MARCHETTI ANTONIO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1266414

7 MAROTTA MATTEO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1265728

8 PAPACCIO EMANUELE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1308146

9 PISANIELLO GIOVANNI BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1308145

10 GIANSANTE FRANCESCO BASS OR DIE CH 0742835

11 BUCCI SIMONE BASS OR DIE CH 0997362

12 CAPANNA DANIELE BASS OR DIE CH 1275105

13 DI DONATO DANIELE BASS OR DIE CH 1131371

14 GRANATA STEFANO BASS OR DIE CH 1317013

15 ZONFA FABIO BASS OR DIE CH 1359593

16 MANCINI STEFANO BASS OR DIE CH 0856459

17 AVETTI FRANCESCO BASS RECON TR 1282740

18 MAIONE LORENZO BASS RECON TR 607518

19 ALMATORI FRANCESCO BASS RECON TR 612064
20 SAULLE MARIO BASS RECON TR 1282814

21 NESI LAPO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 1360116

22 SUSINI MARIANO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 798514

23 MUSCIO MASSIMILIANO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 588192

24 D'ALESSANDRO INNOCENZO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 731186

25 MANCANIELLO LORENZO D. FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1175524

26 COLARUSSO DIODORO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 549247

27 DEROSA ANDREA FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 550825

28 MANTEGAZZA GIANFRANCO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 731189

29 CASELLA ANTONINO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1232245

30 STEFANILE DOMENICO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 802049

31 LEONE MASSIMO IBBF TEAM RM 997864
32 D'ALESSANDRO DIEGO OLD BOYS RM 1175228

33 LATINI ADOLFO OLD BOYS RM 1224270

34 CIANGOLA MATTEO OLD BOYS RM 1082603

35 PONZO ALESSIO OLD BOYS RM 1417900

36 VALENTE ALBERICO PROSPIN BN 1225973

37 CASORIA FERNANDO PROSPIN BN 105099

38 LAPEUTA PASQUALE PROSPIN BN 1311367

39 DE GRUTTOLA GIANLUCA PROSPIN BN 1323935

40 DE GRUTTOLA ARMANDO PROSPIN BN 1323937

41 CAPONE GIUSEPPE PROSPIN BN 1164547

42 ESPOSITO FRANCESCO PROSPIN BN 1178148

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA: BAIA ADVENTURE

CODICE GARA: 1657121



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 MARCHETTI EGIDIO PIETRO BASS DEFENDERS MI 1318393

2 VENTURINI MATTEO BASS DEFENDERS MI 1179125

3 SARTORI REALDO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0458669
4 IARROBINO BRUNO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0174249

5 ROMANO GIUSEPPE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 0772449

6 BERMAN ANDREA SAM BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1357244

7 ODIERNA MICHELE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1308148

8 MARCHETTI ANTONIO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1266414

9 MAROTTA MATTEO BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1265728

10 PAPACCIO EMANUELE BASS FISHING CAMPANIA SA 1308146

11 SAULLE MARIO BASS RECON TR 1282814

12 GAROFALO ROCCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 207656

13 SUSINI MARIANO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 798514

14 PACE VITO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 798515

15 D'ALESSANDRO INNOCENZO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 731186

16 MANCANIELLO LORENZO D. FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1175524

17 COLARUSSO DIODORO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 549247

18 DEROSA ANDREA FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 550825

19 MANTEGAZZA GIANFRANCO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 731189

20 CASELLA ANTONINO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1232245

21 SPALLONE ALESSANDRO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 604822

22 CONTE GIUSEPPE FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 1414001

23 STEFANILE DOMENICO FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 802049

24 CAVARRETTA LUIGI FISHING BASS POTENZA PZ 937461

25 FABBIANI GRAVINO IBBF TEAM RM 691983

26 LEONE MASSIMO IBBF TEAM RM 997864

27 CENTORAME ANTONIO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1222407

28 TIBURZI FEDERICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1341268

29 ROMASCO MATTEO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1226052

30 D'AGOSTINO ALESSANDRO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359340

31 D'AMATO LUDOVICO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1319117

32 ILLICETO MICHELE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 789572

33 DE BERNARDINIS DAVIDE LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1359339

34 CHIAVAROLI ALESSIO LENZA DANNUNZIANA PE 1357346

35 MONTANO MATTIA OLD BOYS RM 1076192

36 MICIELI MARCO OLD BOYS RM

37 CIANGOLA MATTEO OLD BOYS RM

38 PONZO ALESSIO OLD BOYS RM
39 CRESTA CHRISTIAN SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

40 CRESTA GIUSEPPE ANTONIO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

41 LORUSSO PAOLO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

42 LAPENNA COSTANTINO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

43 SCALESE URCIUOLI MARIO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

44 TERRANEGRA DOMENICO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

45 STASULLO SEBASTIANO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  CONZA 

CODICE GARA: 1657089



46 ZARRILLI LUIGI SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

47 PERRINA ALBERTO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

48 CIALEO MICHELE SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV

49 ROMANO CRISTIANO SOUTHERN ITALIAN ANGLERS AV



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 SPAGNA VALERIO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 069503

2 GIOVANTE RICCARDO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 0690165

3 PACCHIONI PAOLO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 516147

4 PONTI MATTEO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 81394

5 BARICCA LUCA BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 1176861

6 AGOSTI ALESSIO BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 1327377

7 DAVOLIO SIMONE BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN V137321

8 VIOLATO DAVIDE BASS CLUB MANTOVA MN 359045

9 DESTEFANI LUCA BASS CREW RM 209018

10 SALSI LUCA BASS CREW RM 1271802

11 RAVENNATI SIMONE BASS&PIKE BO 1084879

12 AVENA ALESSANDRO BASS&PIKE BO 0021293

13 GIOVANNICO MASSIMILIANO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 179180

14 RETTIGHIERI DAVIDE CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 149678

15 BARALDI ALESSANDRO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 101613

16 MARTELLO GIULIO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 590414

17 ARTONI FRANCESCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1124479

18 GAROFALO ROCCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 207656

19 POGGIALI MARCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 901089

20 CAPALTI MASSIMILIANO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1087118

21 SERMOLINI NICHOLAS CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 964384

22 CAMPOLONGO ENRICO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO V132885

23 BUZZONI CRISTIAN CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 615204

24 ZOLLI LEONARDO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1057499

25 SOLA MARCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1115671

26 BAVIERI SIMONE CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1082180

27 CAMPI EMANUELE CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 109120

28 VILLI STEFANO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1275241

29 LODI MARCELLO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 299418

30 ALLEGREZZA MATTIA GPS CANDELARA PU 0855035

31 MAROTTA DAVIDE MAGILLA BASS BO 1039772

32 BENEVISI DANIELE MAGILLA BASS BO 379720

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  CAMPOGALLIANO

CODICE GARA:  1657097



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 VENTURINI MATTEO BASS DEFENDERS MI 1179125

2 MONTAGNA CRISTIANO BASS DEFENDERS MI 13178574

3 BOTTAZZO MIRCO BASSER VI 733860

4 GUIDOLIN ALESSANDRO BASSER VI 1038958

5 SANTINON MATTIA BASSER VI 800228

6 BENATO DENIS BASSER VI 967602

7 DAL LAGO MIRCO BASSER VI 602492

8 VERDE ANDREA BASSER VI 978622

9 TRACAZAN DAVIDE BASSER VI 883688

10 GROPPO ALBERTO BASSER VI 9194

11 PIAZZA LUCA BASSER VI 1033191

12 BOSCOLO SIMONE BASSER VI 503296

13 RAMON ALESSANDRO BASSER VI 1362269

14 BRAGA CHRISTOPHER BASSER VI 1331740

15 CARTURAN PAOLO BASSER VI 402463

16 BEDON ANDREA BASSER VI 402412

17 BELLESE RICCARDO BASSER VI 222678

18 TESTA SAMUELE BASSER VI 688620

19 TURATO LUCA BASSER VI 506997

20 CALDERARO SIMONE BASSER VI 1124575

21 MULLER SAMUELE BASSER VI 908526

22 ARTONI FRANCESCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1124479

23 SERMOLINI NICHOLAS CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 964384

24 CAMPOLONGO ENRICO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO V132885

25 BUZZONI CRISTIAN CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 615204

26 BAVIERI SIMONE CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1082180

27 CAMPI EMANUELE CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 109120

28 MIRRI FILIPPO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1038353

29 LODI MARCELLO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 299418

30 BONATO NICOLO' DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

31 TOFFANELLO MATTEO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

32 BERTAGGIA MIRKO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

33 BENETTO SIMONE DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

34 DE AMBROSI MASSIMILIANO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

35 PADOVAN FEDERICO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

36 ROZZARINI MATTEO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

37 FALCONI DARIO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO 1366431

38 CAVALLARO MATTIA DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

39 BONZI SEBASTIAN DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

40 FREGUGLIA ANDREA DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO 1366428

41 FACCIOLLI EMILIANO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 1373811

42 FINI FABIO EMILIA BASS HUNTER MO 0717398

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  NAVIGLIO ADIGETO

CODICE GARA: 1657048



43 RAGAZZI ALESSANDRO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1346633

44 BENINI ANDREA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1363448

45 MALAGUTI LUCA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1225026

46 POLELLI DAVIDE FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 796315

47 BERTASI LUCA FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219171

48 CANIATTI ROBERTO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1219174

49 GUZZINATI MICHELE FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 312656

50 BOGGIAN MATTIA FLW ITALY TV 0839968

51 VENTURI LUCA LE LONTRE BO 0442847

52 PESCI DAVIDE LE LONTRE BO 0117878

53 GULMINI PIERLUIGI LE LONTRE BO 0573652

54 VERGNANINI MATTIA MAGILLA BASS BO 770432

55 COCCHI MASSIMO MAGILLA BASS BO 0615058

56 GHIRARDI ANDREA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271803

57 TONDINI LUCA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271713

58 MICHELINI ANTHONY MAGILLA BASS BO 1094260

59 DAMIANI ANDREA MAGILLA BASS BO 0914431

60 MAROTTA DAVIDE MAGILLA BASS BO 1039772

61 FRIGNANI ALEXANDRO MAGILLA BASS BO 801100

62 PIRAS MAURO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 1359250

63 MORESCHI GIAMPAOLO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0642460

64 FORNALE' ANTONIO OLD BLACK VERIONA VR 0548328

65 ROSSI PETER ROGUE BASS CREW FC 0720748



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 DESTEFANI LUCA BASS CREW RM 209018

2 SALSI LUCA BASS CREW RM 1271802

3 VERACI ANDREA BASS CREW RM 912378

4 LANZI STEFANO BASS DEFENDERS MI 0870814

5 NANETTI STEFANO BASS&PIKE BO 0294888

6 GATTI ALESSANDRO BASS&PIKE BO 0294087

7 BABROUSKAYA NATALLIA BASS&PIKE BO 1133781

8 CELATI WOGLER BASS&PIKE BO 0843350

9 COSSU MARCELLO BASS&PIKE BO 1113225

10 SEMINARA FRANCESCO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 0644670

11 TANGANELLI ALESSANDRO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 0886094

12 VENEZIA ALESSANDRO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 0253528

13 BELLINI LORENZO BORGO AL CORNIO PO 1360511

14 SERMOLINI NICHOLAS CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 964384

15 CAMPOLONGO ENRICO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO V132885

16 BUZZONI CRISTIAN CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 615204

17 SOLA MARCO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1115671

18 CAMPI EMANUELE CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 109120

19 VILLI STEFANO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1275241

20 BERTAGGIA MIRKO DELTA BASS ANGLERS RO

21 TOSELLI VITTORIO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 256746

22 MAGRI ENRICO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1001288

23 BONSI FRANCESCO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1303832

24 ZANIRATI MARTINO FERRARA BASS ANGLERS FE 1330066

25 GUARINI RAFFAELE FISHBUSTER BASS TEAM FI 239127

26 COCCHI MASSIMO MAGILLA BASS BO 0615058

27 GHIRARDI ANDREA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271803

28 TONDINI LUCA MAGILLA BASS BO 1271713

29 MICHELINI ANTHONY MAGILLA BASS BO 1094260

30 MAROTTA DAVIDE MAGILLA BASS BO 1039772

31 TAMBURINI CHRISTIAN NINO GRILLI RA 1310984

32 GALLO ANDREA NINO GRILLI RA 1310981

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  PORZIOLA

CODICE GARA: 1656982



nr ATLETA SOCIETA' PROV TESS

1 FORINA SIMONE ASP LAGO DI VICO VT 862761

2 VERACI ANDREA BASS CREW RM 912378

3 TRAPANI STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1314764

4 METERANGELIS STEFANO BASS CREW RM 1362779

5 TIBIDO DIEGO BASS DIVISION PG 340314

6 POLIMANTI ANDREA BASS DIVISION PG 1296846

7 MOSCA LUCIO BASS DIVISION PG 846541

8 PINCARDINI DIEGO BASS DIVISION PG 290647

9 DOTTORI NICHOLAS BASS DIVISION PG 1030719

10 DIONIGI FILIPPO BASS DIVISION PG 1156421

11 CARDONI FRANCESCO BASS DIVISION PG 1110314

12 MINELLI CARLO BASS DIVISION PG 1262387

13 PUCCIARINI LORENZO BASS DIVISION PG 1131362

14 PALMIERI ALESSANDRO BASS DIVISION PG 338076

15 CUCINA DANIELE BASS DIVISION PG 1108549

16 AVETTI FRANCESCO BASS RECON TR 1282740

17 MAIONE LORENZO BASS RECON TR 607518

18 VENTURI GABRIELE BASS RECON TR 1223969

19 SINIGAGLIA DAVIDE BASS RECON TR 1224247

20 MORELLI GABRIELE BASS RECON TR 498861

21 PIACENTI MATTIA BASS RECON TR 1282742

22 ALMATORI FRANCESCO BASS RECON TR 612064

23 BIRIBANTI DANIELE BASS RECON TR 1263594

24 SAULLE MARIO BASS RECON TR 1282814

25 SUADONI GIORDANO BASS RECON TR 0283117

26 PIRONI ALESSANDRO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1297236

27 MIRRI FILIPPO CARPI BASS ANGLERS MO 1038353

28 BERLICCA MATTEO GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1136012

29 BONUCCI MANUELE GRIFO PRO ANGLERS PG 1141319

30 PICARDI MARIO IBBF TEAM RM 1175226

31 CIANGOLA MATTEO OLD BOYS RM 1082603

32 PONZO ALESSIO OLD BOYS RM 1417900

CAMPIONATO IT. BELLY BOAT 2022

GARA:  GATTI

CODICE GARA:  1657063


